CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： Wire Wound Ceramic Chip Inductors
PART NO： MCCL Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2025.04.16
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

b 0.64 Ref
c 0.64 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1005Z1N0□□ 1.0 0.045 740 12.90 250 10
MCCL1005Z1N2□□ 1.2 0.150 100 12.90 250 8
MCCL1005Z1N3□□ 1.3 0.150 100 12.90 250 8
MCCL1005Z1N5□□ 1.5 0.150 100 12.90 250 8
MCCL1005Z1N8□□ 1.8 0.070 1040 12.00 250 20
MCCL1005Z1N9□□ 1.9 0.070 1040 11.30 250 20
MCCL1005Z2N0□□ 2.0 0.090 1040 11.10 250 23
MCCL1005Z2N2□□ 2.2 0.090 960 10.80 250 22
MCCL1005Z2N4□□ 2.4 0.090 790 10.50 250 22
MCCL1005Z2N7□□ 2.7 0.170 200 10.40 250 12
MCCL1005Z3N3□□ 3.3 0.076 840 7.00 250 24
MCCL1005Z3N6□□ 3.6 0.076 840 6.80 250 24
MCCL1005Z3N9□□ 3.9 0.076 840 6.00 250 24
MCCL1005Z4N1□□ 4.1 0.091 700 6.00 250 22
MCCL1005Z4N3□□ 4.3 0.091 700 6.00 250 22
MCCL1005Z4N7□□ 4.7 0.130 640 4.77 250 20
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.64 Ref
c 0.64 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1005Z5N1□□ 5.1 0.110 800 4.80 250 23
MCCL1005Z5N6□□ 5.6 0.110 760 4.80 250 25
MCCL1005Z6N2□□ 6.2 0.110 760 4.80 250 25
MCCL1005Z6N8□□ 6.8 0.120 680 4.80 250 24
MCCL1005Z7N2□□ 7.2 0.120 680 4.80 250 25
MCCL1005Z7N3□□ 7.3 0.120 680 4.80 250 25
MCCL1005Z7N5□□ 7.5 0.150 680 4.80 250 25
MCCL1005Z8N2□□ 8.2 0.150 680 4.40 250 25
MCCL1005Z8N7□□ 8.7 0.200 480 4.10 250 25
MCCL1005Z9N0□□ 9.0 0.150 680 4.16 250 25
MCCL1005Z9N1□□ 9.1 0.150 680 4.16 250 25
MCCL1005Z9N5□□ 9.5 0.200 480 4.00 250 24
MCCL1005Z10N□□ 10.0 0.200 480 3.90 250 24
MCCL1005Z11N□□ 11.0 0.120 640 3.68 250 26
MCCL1005Z12N□□ 12.0 0.120 640 3.60 250 26
MCCL1005Z13N□□ 13.0 0.210 440 3.45 250 24
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.64 Ref
c 0.64 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1005Z15N□□ 15.0 0.17 560 3.28 250 26
MCCL1005Z16N□□ 16.0 0.25 560 3.10 250 25
MCCL1005Z18N□□ 18.0 0.23 420 3.10 250 25
MCCL1005Z19N□□ 19.0 0.24 480 3.04 250 26
MCCL1005Z20N□□ 20.0 0.25 420 3.00 250 26
MCCL1005Z22N□□ 22.0 0.30 400 2.80 250 25
MCCL1005Z23N□□ 23.0 0.30 400 2.72 250 25
MCCL1005Z24N□□ 24.0 0.35 400 2.70 250 25
MCCL1005Z27N□□ 27.0 0.40 400 2.48 250 25
MCCL1005Z30N□□ 30.0 0.40 400 2.35 250 25
MCCL1005Z33N□□ 33.0 0.45 400 2.35 250 24
MCCL1005Z36N□□ 36.0 0.50 320 2.32 250 25
MCCL1005Z39N□□ 39.0 0.55 200 2.10 250 25
MCCL1005Z40N□□ 40.0 0.65 320 2.24 250 24
MCCL1005Z43N□□ 43.0 0.81 100 2.03 250 25
MCCL1005Z47N□□ 47.0 0.83 150 2.10 250 25
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.64 Ref
c 0.64 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1005Z51N□□ 51.0 0.92 100 1.75 250 25
MCCL1005Z56N□□ 56.0 0.97 100 1.76 250 25
MCCL1005Z62N□□ 62.0 1.40 100 1.62 250 25
MCCL1005Z68N□□ 68.0 1.50 100 1.62 250 25
MCCL1005Z72N□□ 72.0 1.70 50 1.26 250 25
MCCL1005Z75N□□ 75.0 1.75 50 1.26 250 25
MCCL1005Z82N□□ 82.0 1.80 50 1.26 250 25
MCCL1005Z91N□□ 91.0 2.20 30 1.16 250 24
MCCL1005ZR10□□ 100.0 2.50 30 1.16 250 24
MCCL1005ZR11□□ 110.0 2.60 30 1.15 250 24
MCCL1005ZR12□□ 120.0 2.70 30 1.10 250 24
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .

b 0.64 Ref
c 1.02 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1608Z1N5□□ 1.5 0.030 700 12500 250 24
MCCL1608Z1N6□□ 1.6 0.030 700 12500 250 24
MCCL1608Z1N8□□ 1.8 0.045 700 12500 250 16
MCCL1608Z2N0□□ 2.0 0.025 100 12500 250 12
MCCL1608Z2N2□□ 2.2 0.025 700 12500 100 12
MCCL1608Z2N7□□ 2.7 0.045 700 5900 250 22
MCCL1608Z3N3□□ 3.3 0.045 700 5900 250 22
MCCL1608Z3N6□□ 3.6 0.063 700 5900 250 22
MCCL1608Z3N9□□ 3.9 0.080 700 6900 250 22
MCCL1608Z4N3□□ 4.3 0.063 700 5900 250 22
MCCL1608Z4N7□□ 4.7 0.116 700 5800 250 20
MCCL1608Z5N1□□ 5.1 0.140 700 5700 250 20
MCCL1608Z5N6□□ 5.6 0.075 700 4760 250 26
MCCL1608Z6N2□□ 6.2 0.140 700 5700 250 20
MCCL1608Z6N3□□ 6.3 0.140 700 5700 250 20
MCCL1608Z6N8□□ 6.8 0.110 700 5800 250 27
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.64 Ref
c 1.02 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1608Z7N5□□ 7.5 0.106 700 4800 250 28
MCCL1608Z8N0□□ 8.0 0.109 700 4700 250 28
MCCL1608Z8N2□□ 8.2 0.115 700 4200 250 30
MCCL1608Z8N7□□ 8.7 0.109 700 4600 250 28
MCCL1608Z9N1□□ 9.1 0.125 700 5400 100 28
MCCL1608Z9N5□□ 9.5 0.125 700 5400 250 28
MCCL1608Z10N□□ 10.0 0.130 700 4800 250 31
MCCL1608Z11N□□ 11.0 0.130 700 4000 250 30
MCCL1608Z12N□□ 12.0 0.130 700 4000 250 35
MCCL1608Z13N□□ 13.0 0.130 700 4000 250 35
MCCL1608Z15N□□ 15.0 0.170 700 4000 250 35
MCCL1608Z16N□□ 16.0 0.170 700 3300 250 34
MCCL1608Z18N□□ 18.0 0.170 700 3100 250 35
MCCL1608Z20N□□ 20.0 0.180 700 3000 250 36
MCCL1608Z22N□□ 22.0 0.190 700 3000 250 38
MCCL1608Z23N□□ 23.0 0.190 700 3000 250 38
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.64 Ref
c 1.02 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1608Z24N□□ 24.0 0.135 700 2650 250 36
MCCL1608Z27N□□ 27.0 0.220 600 2800 250 40
MCCL1608Z30N□□ 30.0 0.220 600 2250 250 37
MCCL1608Z33N□□ 33.0 0.220 600 2300 250 40
MCCL1608Z36N□□ 36.0 0.250 600 2080 250 37
MCCL1608Z39N□□ 39.0 0.250 600 2200 250 40
MCCL1608Z43N□□ 43.0 0.280 600 2000 250 38
MCCL1608Z47N□□ 47.0 0.280 600 2000 200 38
MCCL1608Z51N□□ 51.0 0.270 600 1900 200 35
MCCL1608Z56N□□ 56.0 0.310 600 1900 200 38
MCCL1608Z60N□□ 60.0 0.330 600 1800 200 37
MCCL1608Z62N□□ 62.0 0.330 600 1800 200 37
MCCL1608Z68N□□ 68.0 0.340 600 1700 200 37
MCCL1608Z72N□□ 72.0 0.490 400 1700 150 34
MCCL1608Z75N□□ 75.0 0.520 400 1700 150 28
MCCL1608Z82N□□ 82.0 0.540 400 1700 150 34
MCCL1608Z85N□□ 85.0 0.58 400 1700 150 34
MCCL1608Z91N□□ 91.0 0.58 400 1600 150 28
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL1608ZR10□□ 100.0 0.58 400 1400 150 34
MCCL1608ZR11□□ 110.0 0.61 300 1350 150 32
MCCL1608ZR12□□ 120.0 0.65 300 1350 150 32
MCCL1608ZR13□□ 130.0 0.92 290 1150 150 32
MCCL1608ZR15□□ 150.0 0.92 280 990 150 28
MCCL1608ZR16□□ 160.0 1.25 280 990 150 28
MCCL1608ZR18□□ 180.0 1.25 240 990 100 25
MCCL1608ZR20□□ 200.0 1.98 200 900 100 25
MCCL1608ZR22□□ 220.0 2.10 200 900 100 25
MCCL1608ZR24□□ 240.0 2.20 200 900 100 25
MCCL1608ZR25□□ 250.0 2.55 120 882 100 25
MCCL1608ZR27□□ 270.0 2.16 170 830 100 26
MCCL1608ZR29□□ 290.0 3.20 100 800 100 25
MCCL1608ZR30□□ 300.0 2.50 100 790 100 25
MCCL1608ZR33□□ 330.0 3.89 100 790 100 25

b 0.76 Ref
c 1.78 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL2012Z2N2□□ 2.2 0.06 800 7900 250 50/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z2N7□□ 2.7 0.06 800 7900 250 50/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z2N8□□ 2.8 0.06 800 7900 250 40/1.5GHZ
MCCL2012Z2N9□□ 2.9 0.06 800 7900 250 40/1.5GHZ
MCCL2012Z3N0□□ 3.0 0.06 800 7900 250 40/1.5GHZ
MCCL2012Z3N3□□ 3.0 0.08 600 7900 250 40/1.5GHZ
MCCL2012Z3N6□□ 3.6 0.10 200 7900 250 20/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z3N9□□ 3.9 0.11 150 7900 250 20/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z4N7□□ 4.7 0.08 600 6200 250 35/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z5N1□□ 5.1 0.08 600 6200 250 50/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z5N6□□ 5.6 0.08 600 5900 250 65/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z6N2□□ 6.2 0.08 600 5900 250 65/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z6N8□□ 6.8 0.11 600 5600 250 50/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z7N5□□ 7.5 0.14 600 4800 250 50/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z8N2□□ 8.2 0.12 600 4400 250 50/1GHZ
MCCL2012Z9N1□□ 9.1 0.10 600 4300 250 60/500MH
ZNote:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.76 Ref
c 1.78 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL2012Z10N□□ 10 0.10 600 4300 250 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z12N□□ 12 0.15 600 4000 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z15N□□ 15 0.17 600 3200 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z16N□□ 16 0.17 600 3200 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z18N□□ 18 0.20 600 3100 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z20N□□ 20 0.22 500 2600 250 55/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z22N□□ 22 0.22 500 2600 250 55/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z23N□□ 23 0.22 500 2400 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z24N□□ 24 0.22 500 2400 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z25N□□ 25 0.22 500 2450 250 50/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z27N□□ 27 0.25 500 2580 250 55/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z30N□□ 30 0.25 500 2400 250 55/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z33N□□ 33 0.27 500 2150 250 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z36N□□ 36 0.27 500 1900 250 55/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z39N□□ 39 0.29 500 1850 250 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z43N□□ 43 0.34 500 1800 200 60/500MHZ
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.76 Ref
c 1.78 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL2012Z47N□□ 47 0.31 500 1700 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z50N□□ 50 0.34 500 1650 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z56N□□ 56 0.34 500 1600 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z62N□□ 62 0.36 500 1450 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z64N□□ 64 0.38 500 1500 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z66N□□ 66 0.38 500 1500 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z68N□□ 68 0.38 500 1500 200 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z75N□□ 75 0.40 450 1400 150 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z78N□□ 78 0.40 450 1400 150 60/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z82N□□ 82 0.42 400 1330 150 65/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z91N□□ 91 0.48 400 1330 150 65/500MHZ
MCCL2012Z92N□□ 92 0.48 400 1330 150 65/500MHZ
MCCL2012ZR10□□ 100 0.46 400 1250 150 65/500MHZ
MCCL2012ZR11□□ 110 0.48 400 1100 150 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR12□□ 120 0.51 400 1100 150 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR14□□ 140 0.56 400 920 100 50/250MHZ

Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL2012ZR15□□ 150 0.56 400 920 100 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR16□□ 160 0.60 400 920 100 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR18□□ 180 0.64 400 920 100 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR20□□ 200 0.68 400 860 100 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR22□□ 220 0.70 400 820 100 50/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR24□□ 240 1.00 350 770 100 44/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR25□□ 250 1.20 350 750 100 45/250MHZ
MCCL2012ZR27□□ 270 1.00 350 730 100 48/250MHZ

b 1.27 Ref
c 2.54 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL2520Z3N9□□ 3.9 0.08 1000 4100 50 50/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z4N7□□ 4.7 0.08 1000 4100 50 50/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z5N6□□ 5.6 0.20 650 4100 50 30/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z6N2□□ 6.2 0.20 400 4100 50 20/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z10N□□ 10 0.80 1000 4100 50 50/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z12N□□ 12 0.09 1000 3300 50 50/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z15N□□ 15 0.10 1000 2500 50 50/500MHZ
MCCL2520Z18N□□ 18 0.11 1000 2500 50 50/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z22N□□ 22 0.12 1000 2400 50 55/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z24N□□ 24 0.13 1000 1600 50 55/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z27N□□ 27 0.13 1000 1600 50 55/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z33N□□ 33 0.14 1000 1600 50 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z36N□□ 36 0.15 1000 1500 50 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z39N□□ 39 0.15 1000 1500 50 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z47N□□ 47 0.16 1000 1500 50 65/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z51N□□ 51 0.18 1000 1300 50 65/350MHZ
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 1.27 Ref
c 2.54 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test Frequency
L,Q ( MHz )
Q
Min
MCCL2520Z54N□□ 54 0.18 1000 1300 50 65/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z56N□□ 56 0.18 1000 1300 50 65/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z65N□□ 65 0.20 1000 1300 50 65/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z68N□□ 68 0.20 1000 1300 50 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z75N□□ 75 0.22 1000 1000 50 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520Z82N□□ 82 0.22 1000 1000 50 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520ZR10□□ 100 0.56 650 1000 25 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520ZR11□□ 110 0.63 650 950 25 60/350MHZ
MCCL2520ZR12□□ 120 0.63 650 950 25 60/100MHZ
MCCL2520ZR15□□ 150 0.70 580 850 25 45/100MHZ

MCCL2520ZR91□□ 910 1.68 380 320 25.0 35/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z1R0□□ 1000 1.75 370 290 25.0 35/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z1R2□□ 1200 2.00 310 250 7.9 35/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z1R5□□ 1500 2.30 330 200 7.9 28/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z1R6□□ 1600 2.30 330 200 7.9 28/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z1R8□□ 1800 2.60 300 160 7.9 28/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z2R0□□ 2000 2.80 280 160 7.9 28/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z2R2□□ 2200 2.80 280 160 7.9 28/50MHZ
MCCL2520Z2R7□□ 2700 3.20 290 140 7.9 22/25MHZ
MCCL2520Z3R3□□ 3300 3.40 290 110 7.9 22/25MHZ
MCCL2520Z3R9□□ 3900 3.60 260 100 7.9 20/25MHZ
MCCL2520Z4R7□□ 4700 4.00 260 60 7.9 20/7.9MHZ
MCCL2520Z5R6□□ 5600 5.70 240 20 7.9 16/7.9MHZ
MCCL2520Z6R8□□ 6800 7.70 40 200 7.9 18/7.9MHZ
MCCL2520Z8R2□□ 8200 10.70 25 170 7.9 18/7.9MHZ
MCCL2520Z100□□ 10000 12.70 25 100 7.9 18/7.9MHZ
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  500mV .
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperatur
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) Chip/Reel
MCCL1005 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 10,000
MCCL1608 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 4,000
MCCL2012 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 2,000
MCCL2520 7'' x 8mm 10 ± 0.5 60±2.0 13.5 ± 0.5 178 ± 2 2,000
 Packaging